Received

JAN 06 2016

HNTB Corporation Round Rock

Received

JAN 05 2016



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS HNTB Corporation CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

Round Rock

1. CONTRACTOR: Barrier Fence Systems		Project:	1508-006
2. Change Order Work Limits: Statata	o Sta	Roadway:	Ronald Reagan North 4 Fence
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects):	_Minor_ (Major/Minor)	CSJ Number:	
4. Reasons: 2E (3 Max In order	of importance - Primary first)	Number.	
5. Describe the work being revised: 2E: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). Miscellaneous provides for balancing the overrun/underrun of Contract Quantitia accounted for in the original plan quantities. 6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: 7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered. 8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are. 9. New Special Provisions to Item_N/A_NoN/A_, Specifications to the contract are. 1. Specifications to the contract Quantitions. 2. Specifications to the contract Quantitions. 3. Descriptions to the contract Quantitions. 2. Descriptions to the contract Quantitions. 3. Descriptions to the contract Quantitions. 3. Descriptions to the contract Quantitions. 4. Descriptions to the contract Quantitions. 2. Descriptions to the contract Quantitions. 3. Descriptions to the contract Quantitions. 4. Descriptions to the contract Quantitions. 3. Descriptions to the contract Quantitions. 4. Descriptions to the contract Quantitions. 4. Descriptions to	es for the Project as a result of the attached	es V No are attached. der (CO). mation must be p	conditions not
Typed/Printed Name Melinda Uchtawaltar			
Typed/Printed Title Deckariums Manager			
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:			
12 12	County Commiss	sioner Precinct 1	Date
Project Manager Date	☐ APPROVED	☐ REQUE	EST APPROVAL
	County Commiss	sioner Precinct 2	Date
N/A Design Engineer Date	☐ APPROVED		EST APPROVAL
MILIO	County Commiss	sioner Precinct 3	Date
Program Manager Date	☐ APPROVED	REQUE	ST APPROVAL
Design Engineer's Seal:			
	County Commiss	ioner Precinct 4	Date
N/A	☐ APPROVED	☐ REQUE	ST APPROVAL
	County ☐ APPROVED	Judge	Date

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

Project # 1508-006

TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock

HOURLY RATE					
HOURLY RATE					
HOUF					
R					
LABOR					

BLE B: Contract Items:

1TEM 6ATE (TY 1) 3 GATE (TY 1) 4 FORCE ACCOUNT WORK				ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED	IOUSLY REVISED	ADD or (DEDUCT)	2	NEW	
	DESCRIPTION	TINO	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	ITEM COST	QUANTITY	QUANTITY	ITEM COST	OVERRUN/ UNDERRUN
		EA	\$250.00	11.00	\$2,750.00	2.00	13.00	\$3,250.00	\$500.00
	WORK	DOL	\$1.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	2,598.80	6,598.80	\$6,598.80	\$2,598.80
	TOTALS				\$6,750.00			\$9,848.80	\$3,098.80

CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

Design Error or Omission	1A. Incorrect PS&E 1B. Other
Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable)	2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay) 2B. Unavailable material 2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed) 2D. Environmental remediation 2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9) 2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature 2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable) 2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable) 2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
3. County Convenience	2J. Other 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions) 3B. Public relations improvement 3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding 3D. Achievement of an early project completion 3E. Reduction of future maintenance 3F. Additional work desired by the County 3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies 3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction 3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process 3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance) 3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision 3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
Third Party Accommodation Contractor Convenience	 3M. Other 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment 4B. Third party requested work 4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party) 4D. Other 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities	5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work 5C. Payment for Partnering workshop 5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor 5E. Other 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW) 6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW) 6C. Utilities not clear 6D. Other

Williamson County Road Bond Program

Ronald Reagan North 4 Fence Williamson County Project No. 1508-006

Change Order No. 1

Reason for Change

This change order provides for balancing the overrun/underrun of Contract Quantities for the Project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in the original plan quantities.

The Right of Way Agreement for the fencing along the Sullivan Property stated that the County would provide a fence that matched the existing fencing. To match the existing fence, additional bracing was required that was not shown in the fence standard details in the plans. The additional bracing included thirteen diagonal supports (kickers) in the radii, twenty-two braces at the gate installations and four corner braces at the cattle crossing. The additional bracing will be paid with the existing force account item in the contract.

Also, two additional gates (existing contract item) will be installed to match the existing conditions on the Sullivan property.

This Change Order results in a net increase of \$3,098.80 to the Contract amount, for an adjusted Contract total of \$100,067.30. The original Contract amount was \$96,968.50. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, \$3,098.80 has been added to the Contract, resulting in a 3.2% net increase in the Contract cost. Thirteen (13) additional days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.



Securing Your Future

402A W. Palm Valley Blvd., Suite #181 Round Rock, Texas 78664 PH: 512.709.8467 FAX: 512.310.8307

www.BarrierFenceSystems.com

Member - Better Business Bureau

Change Order Request #2

130	4	0	
110	ш	٠.	ε.

December 23, 2015

Customer:

Attn: Ryan Rivera 512.677.1861

HNTB

14 Galloping Road

Round Rock, Texas 78681

Project:

Ronald Reagan Blvd Fencing

Addendums:

N/A

Bid Details:

COR#2 for Barrier Fence Systems to add the below detailed line items to Type W Fence.

COR#2 Items:

13 - Add Diagonal Kicker at Radius's @ \$125.00/ea. = \$1,625.00- Additional Bracing at Gates and Long Lines @ \$160.00/ea. = \$3,520.00 - Additional Corner Braces @ \$300.00/ea. = \$ 1,200.00 - New 6'x16' Ranch Gates @ \$250.00/ea. = \$ 500.00

- Bond Add - 4%

=\$ 273.80

Total COR#2 Amount:

= \$7,118.80

Materials: \$4,983.16 Labor: \$2,1,35.64

- Sales and Material Tax are Excluded from bid total Tax Exempt Entity
 - Barrier Fence Systems carries a 1 year warranty on materials and workmanship All materials and labor included to fully complete project as per above line items
 - Any Additional Kickers at radius on Type W fence are excluded and to be additional. Final amount to be determined after completion/layout
 - Pricing valid for 30 days from above date

Mark Williams

Barrier Fence Systems - Securing Your Future

402A W. Palm Valley Blvd. Suite #181

Round Rock, Texas 78664

Cell: 512.573.6438 Ph: 512.709.8467 Fax: 512.310.8307

Mark@BarrierFenceSystems.com www.BarrierFenceSystems.com

Signature: _		
Print:		No. of the last
Title:		
Title: _		-